

NCC-030243-17 Syrian Vulnerable Persons Resettlement Scheme (VPRS)

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am emailing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I am writing to request information about the Syrian Vulnerable Persons Resettlement Scheme (VPRS).

Please send me:

1. The number of spaces offered by your local council for people arriving under the Syrian Vulnerable Persons Resettlement Scheme (VPRS).
2. The number of those spaces that have been filled until now.

Additionally, if there are any discrepancies or complications with the numbers above, please also explain these. Please respond to the email address: hananfarahcitizensuk@gmail.com .

Yours sincerely,

Dear Requester,

Further to your recent Freedom of Information request

Ref: NCC-030243-17 Syrian Vulnerable Persons Resettlement Scheme (VPRS)

Unfortunately Nottinghamshire County Council is not a housing authority and, therefore, we do not hold this information.

The district and borough councils and the city council will hold this information. You may have contacted these councils already in connection with your request, but if not, their contact details are below:

Ashfield District Council: foi@ashfield-dc.gov.uk

Bassetlaw District Council: FOIrequests@bassetlaw.gov.uk

Broxtowe Borough Council: foi@broxtowe.gov.uk

Gedling Borough Council: inforequest@gedling.gov.uk

Mansfield District Council: freedomofinformation@mansfield.gov.uk

Newark & Sherwood District: freedom@nsdc.info

Rushcliffe Borough Council: customerservices@rushcliffe.gov.uk

Nottingham City Council: informationrights@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Kind Regards

